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’ CONSULTANT:

— bt for e oo o of o e Cenra Comisciorts GENERAL INFORMATION: EXITING: OWNER:  JENNIFER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY  ARCHITECT:  FINN DANIELS ARCHITECTS. BUILDING/  CITY OF BLOOMINGTON I hereby certffy that this plan, specifi-

a b @ fersand Coordnate N. A PROJECT NAME FAMPSHIRE BUILDING REMODEL/ ADDITION | A. DESTGN OCCUPANT LOAD (1BC 1004.1) 778 Occuparts 1907 WAYZATA BLVD, SUITE 250 2145 FORD PARKWAY, SUITE301  ZONING 1800 W. OLD SHAKOPEE ROAD cation, or report was prapared by me or
material handlers. B.  PROJECT LOCATION: 10701 HAMPSHIRE AVENUE 1.0ffice: 55,785 s.f. at 1 per 100.f. = 558 Occupants WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391 ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55116 EPTS.: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55431

5 addanda, mod i 1. Cooral g i partiton BLOOMINGTON, MINNESDTA 55438 2.Warehouse: 109,9115.f. at 1 per 500s.f. = 220 Occupants. 952.473.1700 (VOICE) 651.690.5525 (VOICE) 952.563.8700 (VOICE) under my direct supervision and that |
conditions of the construction contrac. Caordinate with owner and plans C. ZONING & LAND USE:  IP - INDUSTRIAL PARK B, EXITS 952.473.2700 (FACSIMILE) 651.690.5545 (FACSIMILE) 952.563.8949 (FACSIMILE) am a duly Licensed Architect under the

5 e D. LOT SIZE: 13.21 ACRES / 575,538 S.F. 1.Number Required (IBC 1019.1) =3 Iaws of the State of MINNESOTA
et whelher heprojectfor whh the e prepa 1 ket o1 o T oIS | - Shoud o it Ste I ordr 1o vt erec ot um‘fy’mmmmmmu“ E BULDINGFAR 165,696 S'F. = 288 2. Number Accessible Required (IBC 1007.1) = 2 )

Jjects or extensions to 0t for an tem that coes not match nstlled exising condition: F. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: I1-8 (NEW & EXISTING) 3. Arrangement (1BC 1015.2) Not Less Than 1/3 Diagonal TypedName
wm;(“l\.md ror arethy tobe modliedp any men Anm:j:snevu B well anchore el with smooth, G.  FULLY SPRINKLERED IN COMPLIANCE WITH IBC CHAPTER 9 & IFC 2006 4.Travel Distance Maximums. ‘GENERAL T.B.D. STRUCTURAL  ALIGN STRUCTURAL, INC. MEP DESIGN - BUILD e
clean,uorm appearace wihou waves, msmmm e e e, o o APPLICABLE CODES. ~Exit Access (IBC 1016.1) =300'(8) / 250’ (5-1) CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: 241 CLEVELAND AVENUE S, SUITE B7 ENGINEER:

4. shall discoloration. fitt 3 -Common Path of Egress (IBC 1014.3) '(B) / 100 (-1) ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55105
documents by refeence. have ex wssla A TNTERNATIONAL BUTLDING CODE 2006 5.Width (The Greater of Two Conflicting Widths Shall Be Used) 651.698.0164 (VOICE)

A penson, B. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE 2007 - Design Exit Width (1BC 1005.1) A
ordinances s, oders approvalsetc. it are Teired by o scthantes nthe conditions. C. BLOOMINGTON CITY CODE CURRENT Stairways = 34" (Existing Upper Level Occ.) Registration Number Date
E“"‘m :““";P‘ s o D. INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2006 ther Components 17" e —

limited to th ppiicable e publ 14.Attachments, connections or fastenings of any nature are to be properly and permanently E. MINNESOTA STATE FIRE CODE 2007  Stairways (BC 1009.1) PROJECT:

s H F.  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2008 " Corridors (1BC1017.2) aviL CHARLES PLOWE ENG\NEERING LANDSCAPE  CALYX DESIGN GROUP, LLC SITE uamma R.L MLAZGAR ASSOCIATES
il FederatandSote rearements. Comrcto, hey o ot srate eery sochcondion an el G. INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2006 Cexit Passogeways (BC10212) - 44' ENGINEER:  S180LEXINGTON AVENLE NE, ARCHITECT: 1583 BERKLEY AVENUE, SUTEA  DESIGNER:: 7162 SHADY OAK ROAD.

7 p Contractor 1 MINNESOTA MECHANICAL CODE 2009 - Exit Doors (18C 1008.1.1) = 32" Min. Clear / 48" Max. Nom Coser aag oy ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55105 Senisansosg ocs

S el hat e 1. INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE .00t 651-334-5498 (VOICE)
required and per industry standards. Cellings, sprinkler heads,grills, etc., necessary to maintain the specified finish ceiling helght J. MINNESOTA ENERGY CODE 2009 o 651.361.8701 (FACSIMILE)
i Swing (IBC 1008.1.2): Side hinged swinging in direction of egress travel
o e oo K. IGC/ANS) ALL7.1 (ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS & FACLLTIES) 2003 atoccupant oad greter than 45
|conTRACT DOCUMENT NOTES: . NESOTA ACCESS| col 007 - Landings (IBC 1008.1.5): Width not less than width of door or width of
1. hissate to Sekieines Coroon e sluminuand electropiate gz e terrs v BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: Srl:,i;:.';::'iv;gfu gf;i‘gvh‘:sf“;:"rﬂ;ff;f‘f]";;?nv‘i":;‘:S‘; ;'/':" :r‘
e S S % TUTDIRG SCCPRE ECRSCATON (5.3 B0 Tovesheld (¢ 10 e HAMPSHIRE
prolect. The bl for all oot o recomimenaed of manimum Coroson sesmanca. Fanenerswil s - Consecutive Doors (1BC 1008.1.7): 48" + Door Width Apart
e T = o — -Gt Do (0 OB D WAL, e DRAWING SCHEDULE BUILDING
e L e e 3 Stories Existing / 1 Story New at 300" e e et ~
ecquired under th geners contact ompatiie rrome LWAREHOUSE - S1OUBS L g/ 105981 55, Proposed or effort (1B 1008.1.3) Z ] ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REVIEW RENOVATION / ADDITION
oot rec ottt e nood et prodcs, e Sanies isting roposes - Manually operated flush bolts and surface bolt are not permitted g
> pescations o o ,: e 1 tory Existing / 1 tory New at 30" (18C L0081, " 3 d32 @  ISSUED FOR PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION
i e T:"”‘;:C, Construction grace wood s tsble for uee 35 blocking o naler, provid 3MIED OCCUPANCY (BC06.32) - Fire Exit Hardware (1BC 1008.1.9): Not required at exit/exit access doors g HR
smzH’ sl Should e dscor y ) ¥ " Erode wood s sutable Dlocking or nalers. provided - No separation required between B & 5-1 ( ) “ e 5938 O ISSUED FOR REFERENCE ONLY 10701 HAMPSHIRE AVE. S
specification, or 3 discrepancy or variation between dimensions on rawings an ‘when in service. It shall be the responsibility of the General Contractor to coordinate B.  ALLOWABLE HEIGHT / ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC. Ch. 5) SsdSx
e B g © 1Group -1is the mos resrtive hrcfore e e buiding s G e (o 2502 EREEL ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH REVISED INFORMATION BLOOMINGTON, MN 55438
esolution has been made. considered to be 51 for Allowable Area Calculations per IBC S08.3.2
- . ity - e i e ~Coordinate plumbing fixture counts w/ indvidul ease space build-outs ARCHITECTU RAL
dimensions and orintation. fscover or 0 point ut defects or defciences during constructon, nor wil presence GRS mel®
e conitons nore e e e e e el ory + Sprinkler Increase (18C 504.2) =750, 4 Stoies L 0l A000 _ PROJECT INFORMATION
ypical means dentclfor condiions nte it requred by 3 ALLOWABLE AREA (BC507 ) - A101  DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

; : EREREE \ Loamgiet 55
pror
i . 142" igh min.guards shallbe nstaled where a change nevels ops 30" 0g A102 _SITE PLAN & DETAILS

op FIRE - RESISTANCE - RATED CONSTRUCTIO!

2 4 peion # GDILOING ELEHENTS 8C. 6018 6021 g © SAPETY GLATING {BC 2406) O A103  SITE DETAILS

8. tof PPING, tobe. o 0 1.Safety glazing shall be installed in hazardous location: ified
om above mished floor, (AFF) * 10 Sty Frome 1ced G s T OHour 0. ROOR RGOS (MSBE aab e o e speclie O A201  OVERALL DEMOLITION PLAN & FLOOR PLAN

sl Aterior Bearing Walls our
. o nsalaton Quner FHour o provided s 0| g A202  ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
o ror Non-Bearing W; s 30Feet—
ok he o e | P and funiure f needed. Exterior Non-Bearing Walls 0Hours [> 30 Feet .Floors (I8C 717.3) [m] A301  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 10046
PROJECT NO.
et meanng, th Archtectsha be oviied or Garfcation T Lot Nt Ir;g.;m in sprinklered building complying with 903.3.1.1

n on g " 204 Cette o occuparey” hlle o Floor Construction (Supporting Bearms & Joits_[0 Hour ties (BC 7174) ] A302 _EXTERIOR RENDERINGS

e o mraionand o srtes by comracr, M SqItY Bl el F.VENTILATION DRAWNBY: _________ RID/SAW
SHOP DRAMWINGS, SAMPLES AND WITERATURE NOTES: 5. EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS (1BC 704.8) 1.Floors (1BC 1203.3)

constaucnon nores: Seporatondsance > 0 Teet -Not required CIVIL SAW / MCE

o Graigs may b requred o ArCHRER e Area of Opening 2 Atcs (1BC 1203.2) CHECKEDBY: SRR/

1. conractars, mechnic 4 Shop drawings may be reauired up A Not Applicable o|ga c1.1 GRADING, DRAINAGE & ESC PLAN
far floor plank, G. ATTIC ACCESS (1BC 1209.2)

soing oun . Doors Gurtan Wals 1.Not Appiical o|Og €12 CURBING & PAVING PLAN ISSUES AND REVISIONS:
permits as may be required by governing authorites. Clating etalFrames, Doors, Windows €. FIRE WALLS (1BC 705) 1. RECYCUNG SPACE (MSBC 1303.1500) = 249.4 5.f. Total Required

5 ~Wood Doors, Frames. - None Required 1..0025 x 55,785 5.f. = 139.5 5.f. Required oo Q UTILITY PLAN
insurances. T o 0., FIRE BARRIERS (12C 706 & 707) . Y 2..001x 109,911 s.f. 95.f. Required oo =Y DETAILS CITY SITE PLAN APPROVAL __ 10.15.2014

. bult g, metal ety | | Fire Barrier ating_| _Opening 3
a field condi
Metal Pancs (o panel sor pants, stnd P} ][ Vertical Shaft Enciosures 7 Hour |0 Winute SITE DATA:
oo Ei neuingvals ©7 Jertal it irdoure s Lo 3 FARKING & MANEUVERING ("Giy* Zoring Orcicance) oo €32 DETAILS CITY COMMENTS 11.03.2014
ing star [t Passageway r
12, Interir i requlrement: e o 1. PARKING STALL CALCULATIONS, ol o Ca1  STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)

s connc hane,pewr,dta g Sl D00 e e ‘OFFICE (1 SPACE PER 285 5. 196 SPACES

Sanered Contacortcnendvale consrct ~Glan [ Separation of Gecupanges WA T WA —— ) osry s
il et frames,Doors, Windows e T ( ) oo €42 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)

. Gensralcontactor Wood Doors, Hames | TBC Table S08.2 - Veries _ EXT. STORAGE (1 SPACE PER 2,500 SF.): 6 SPACES

F . oo e e R PARTITIONS (1€ 708) TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 312 5PACES
ided. . || Fire Partition | Rating | _Opening
The o idor WATE o g EXISTING SPACES PROVIDED: 185 SPACES LA

B —- - oo v ot |0y ek secmoan NDSCAPE

incuded. no review and approval of TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 329 SPACES oo u TREE PRESERVATION & PROTECTION PLAN
£, ROOF FINISH
not match approved shop drawings or samples. - Minimum Roof Classification (IBC Table 1505.1) = Class C =
o N Fond e naraie,Conanor ol ey e B ~Minimum Walland Celling Fnish Requirement € Table 803.5 s i o0 L2 LANDSCAPE PLAN
. 4. Aisle Size: 240"

e A s e B Ertommal ] Group 8= 5. Stiping: 4 Whe Sipes oo 13 LANDSCAPE DETALS

B . . s, Architectand Exit Passasenrars o o1 e 6. Pavement Design: Coordinate with Civi & verify with existing soil

o Mateists and workenship spcite by referenc to number, ymbolor it of s et an it passg e conditions; adjust accordingly

andardor il
s . e SITE LIGHTING
o Such Standar, vl | 5. Changes Rooms And TassC prpm——
Fave Tl forceand effect 3 (hough prnted o conractdocuments. oo Croup 31 < e oo SE-1 SITE PHOTOMETRICS PLAN
ik 3t upplers cost even with approved shop rawings PROJECT INFORMATION

i g |6 7 working days, o|g SE-2 SITE PHOTOMETRICS PLAN (with LIGHT LOSS FACTOR)
ipment shall ot releve the Contactor rom thelf responsnY fo sy
R of nems s nr o any oter aeHgAton mpored i by e contrac
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under my direct supervision and that |
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DOWN TO EXISTING CONC. SLAB
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GUARDRAILS, ELEVATED CONC. DRIVE,
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EXISTING CURB & GUTTER &
‘GUTTER TO REMAIN- PATCH &
—REPAIR AS-REQID—, PROTECT—

FROM DEMOLITION &
CONSTRUCTION- SEE CIVIL

REMOVE EXSTING BITUMINOUS
TO EXTENTS SHOWN: SEE CVIL
REMOVE CURS & GUTTER,
fSHDWN DASHED- SEE CIVIL

"1\ DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

OLD SHAKOPEE ROAD
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I hereby certffy that this plan, specifi-
ation, or report was prapared by me or
under my direct supervision and that |
am a duly Licensed Architect under the
aws of the State of MINNESOTA

Typed Name

Registration Number Date

PROJECT:

HAMPSHIRE
BUILDING

RENOVATION / ADDITION

10701 HAMPSHIRE AVE. S
BLOOMINGTON, MN 55438

PROJECT NO. 10046
DRAWN BY: RLO/SAW.
CHECKED BY: SAW / MCE
ISSUES AND REVISIONS:
CITY SITE PLAN APPROVAL _ 10.15.2014
CITY COMMENTS 11.03.2014
SHEET TITLE:
DEMOLITION SITE PLAN
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PARKING CALCULATIONS

[EXISTING PARKING CALCULATIONS

[eroroseo pancn ron renovarion avormon

BUILDING AREA
(OFFICE 55,666 SF.
WAREHOUSE: 97,806 S .
TOTAL BUILDING: 153,472 S,
EXTERIOR STORAGE: 13,916 S.F.

BUILDING AREA
(OFFICE: 55,785 5.5,
|WAREHOUSE: 109911 5F.
TOTAL BUILDING: 165,696 5.
EXTERIOR STORAGE: 13,916 S.F.

IREQUIRED PARKING SPACES

IREQUIRED PARKING SPACES

[OFFICE (1 SPACE PER 285 5.F.): 195 SPACES  [OFFICE (1 SPACE PER 285 S.F.): 196 SPACES
|WAREHOUSE (1 SPACE PER 1,000S.F.): 98 SPACES | WAREHOUSE (1 SPACE PER 1,0005.F): ~ 110 SPACES
EXT. STORAGE (1 SPACE PER 2,500 SF.):_6 SPACES EXT. STORAGE (1 SPACE PER 2,500 SF.l:_6 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 299 SPACES | TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 312 SPACES
PROVIDED PARKING SPACES PROVIDED PARKING SPACES

EXISTING SPACES: 235 SPACES EXISTING SPACES: 185 SPACES
PROOF OF PARKING: 108 SPACES INEW SPACES: 144 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED: 343 SPACES" TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 329 SPACES

FINISH GRADE
BITUM. PAVING ON

BASE AS NOTED

B612 CONC. CURB.

& GUTTER COORD.
W/ CIVIL DWGS,

COMPACTED
GRAN. FILL, TYP.
NOTE: IN AREAS WHERE ADJACENT PAVEMIENT
SLOPES AWAY FROM GUTTER, SLOPE
SHALL BE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM CURB

2\ CURB DETAIL

4" THICK CONC. WALK
BITUM. PAVING ON
BASE AS NOTED

12" EXPJOINT MATERAL ™
B612 CONC. CURB

& GUTTER COORD,
W/ CIVIL DWGS.

COMPACTED-
GRAN. FILL, TYP,

3\ CURB DETAIL

Aluy 11/2"=1-0"

A102 ] 11/2"=1"0"

CONC. WALK W/ 6x6
W1.4/W1.4 WWM ON
GRANULAR BASE

FINISHED CONC. TO MATCH
EXISTING THROUGHOUT
EXTENTS OF PROPERTY
SAW-CUT OR TOOLED
CONTROLJOINT

s\ WALK DETAIL

CONC. WALK W/ 6x6
W1.4/W1.4 WWM ON
GRANULAR BASE
FINISHED CONC. TO MATCH
EXISTING THROUGHOUT
EXTENTS OF PROPERTY
1/2" E.J. MATERIAL
CONTROLJOINT

s\ WALK DETAIL

Amy 11/2"=10" AL02 ) 11/2°=
EC G P
T wevw/eians) 1
JA
SLove sLope
(i )It o
T
CONTRASTING COLORED
TRUNCATED DOME SURFACE-
SEECVIL

'CURE RAMP NOTES:
1
RAMP SHALL MEET 1:12 SLOPE

SITE ACCESS TO HDCP. RAMP SHALL MEET 1:20 SLOPE HDCP.
CcuRe 3

CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL MEET 1:10 SLOPE
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE BASED ON A 6" CURB HEIGHT, ADJUST AS REQ'D.

Vs \ HANDICAP RAMP DETAIL

Alﬂy 1/4"=10"

1-0'%1'6" ALUM. SIGN-
[BOARD W/ BLUE FIELD
AND WHITE GRAPHICS/
LETTERING

SECURE POST IN 12" DIA.
POST HOLE FOOTING 48"
DEEP, TYP. FILL POST
S0LID W/ CONCRETE.
PAINT AS DIRECTED BY A
ARCHITECT

50" MIN.
'ABOVE PARKING SURFACE.

7\ HDCP. SIGN DETAIL|

6" @ PAINTED STL. PIPE-
FILLW/ CONC,, CROWN

CONC.SLAB OR
BIT. SURFACE

10" X 10" x 4
CONC. TG,

/s BOLLARD DETAIL

SITE INFORMATION:
SITE AREA: 575,538 S.F. /13214

BUILDING COVERAGE (MAX. 30%0:
EXISTING: 136,599 S.F. (23.7% OF SITE)
PPROPOSED: 149,036 S.F. (25.9% OF SITE)

BUILDING FLOOR AREA RATIO

EXISTING: 153,515 F.
PROPOSED: 165,948 S.F.

VI SITE PLAN
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| M

f, 3653w

135-0"

162-0"

O gon (ARE
.

!

0o 240"

VERIFY

HDCP.
PARKING
SIGN- SEE
7/A102, TYP.

PROPOSED RENOVATION / ADDITION
81,098,

EQUIPMENT SCREENING
" winH DETaLX/a103 |
L J

ul
|

258-10"

[lpocksoor

[pock ooor

180°0"

MTL GUARDRAIL,

bockpoor  TYP. @ EA.HM.
DOOR- SEE 8/A103

3120°

U
’
e

B

500"

Ibock DooR,
7:

40-111/2"

[ogeooo

OLD SHAKOPEE ROAD

Awy 1/2'=10"

Awy 1/2"-10"

AL02 ] 1-400"
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I hereby certffy that this plan, specifi-
ation, or report was prapared by me or
under my direct supervision and that |
am a duly Licensed Architect under the
aws of the State of MINNESOTA

Typed Name

Registration Number Date
—————
PROJECT:

HAMPSHIRE
BUILDING

RENOVATION / ADDITION

10701 HAMPSHIRE AVE. S
BLOOMINGTON, MN 55438

PROJECT NO. 10046
DRAWNBY: __ RLO/SAW
CHECKEDBY: ___ SAW/MCF
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CITY SITE PLAN APPROVAL _ 10.15.2014
CITY COMMENTS 11.03.2014
SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN & DETAILS
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CONC. SIDEWALK-
SEE 4/A102 & 5/A102

i
i
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RGN | |
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5 ; N | I I
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va e 4, | ! | sl 2 s .
o © ¥ | | | s
, s [
[ = . 30%72" PAINTED (WHITE) | oy
SN~ R3-0" CROSSWALK STRIPING, | | n|
SPACED 60" 0.C., CENTERED l 4
ON DRIVE ALONG PATH OF
TRAVEL
i 3af0"

CROSSWALK STRIPING,

TRAVEL

V T\ ENLARGED ENTRY SITE PLAN

SPACED 60" 0.C., CENTERED
ON DRIVE ALONG PATH OF

—
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN- 5 a0 | 3
(6 4 VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH 3 St
a0z s, OVERALL SITE PLAN & SEE —
N DETAIL 7/A102 5|
@ = <
< fao 2 "
fve M ¢
M 9 U.N.O. =
“ . la-a |Bla S ) <
< P ) a2 .
g a
1T
. 4
< <|
BIKE RACK-
., SEE DETAIL 2/A103
a
e
P

PREFINISHED IN-GROUND
MOUNT LOOP BIKE RACK

: 12'9 CONC. FOOTING -
| Asrean \

BIKE RACK DETAIL

Awy 1/8"=1'-0"

Au)y 1/2"=1'-0"

=

LANDSCAPE

0=

NEW CURB & PARKING LOT

WALK AND
LANDSCAPING 308" 250

HAMPSHIRE AVENUE

121" (FACE OF BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE)

161"

" (FACE OF BUILDING TO CENTERLINE OF HAMPSHIRE AVENUE)

| i

1946" (FACE OF BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE WEST OF HAMPSHIRE AVENUE]

RN éOOF TOP EQUIPMENT DIAGRAM - HAMPSHIRE AVENUE SECTION

160 .

+

EDGE OF CONC. 5LAB — |

PREFINISHED 16ga. METAL FACING ——
PANEL W/ X' BEND AND 2'x2"x1/4"
& CROSS

soresior o
R

SLAB ON 6" COMPACTED

(GRAN. FILL- SEE STRUCT. Fl

60 6'-0" HIGH CONC _9\
4 IN 40" D.x 16"0
&0/ Conc Fio. panTTo
MATCH METAL GATE

4\ ENLARGED TRASH ENCLOSURE DTL.

134"

Amy 1/16"=10"

Amy 1/4"=10"

LANDSCAPE {

EXISTING
DRIVELANE

PREFINISHED SHEET

PREFINISHED 16ga. METAL FACING D T

ND AND 2°32"1/4"
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OPEN POSITIONS INTEGRAL COLORED.
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1| |s| waLcpanes

ALK AND|
LNDSCAPING 250" 100"
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110" (FACE OF BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE)

RO

1516" (FACE OF BUILDING TO CENTERLINE OF 94TH STREET)
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/s \ ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT DIAGRAM - OLD SHAKOPEE ROAD SECTION

/

I SET IN 40" D. x1'6'
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Vs \ TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL
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PREFINISHED SHEET

81/2" PRECAST
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7\ TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL

Aloy 1/16"=10"

Alﬂy /410"

All)y /410"

150"
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METAL GUARDRAIL-
PROVIDE POSTS @ 48"
MAX. SPACING, TYP.

s\ GUARDRAIL DETAIL
\liluy 1/2"=1'0"
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TREE PRESERVATION & REMOVAL NOTES

Existing boundary, location, topographic, and utilty information shown on this plan is from a
field survey provided by Plowe Engineering. The contractor is to field verify existing conditions
to their satisfaction.

Do not begin tree clearing work until tree protection measures are in place and to the
approval of the City of Bloomington and the civil engineer.

2wow

Critical Root Zone:
Install high density polyethylene safety fence, 4 ft. high, intemational orange, at the Drip
Line or at The Critical Root Zone whichever is greater, of trees to be preserved per
detail, prior to commencement of earthwork activity. Field-staking of the fence

location(s) subject to Gity of Bloomington Forestry approval,

Where siltfence and proposed tree protection fence overlap, place the tree protection
fence on the outside of the silt fence, double-staked at the break-point.

— Referto Tree Protection Details for root zine and dripline protection.

The contractor shall prune the canopy of existing trees to remain where the canopy is in
jeopardy of damage due to the new improvements shown. It is recommended that the
contractor hire a certfied arborist o perform the pruning. Any branches broken during
construction shall be immediately trimmed and wounds painted to prevent further damage.

Perform work in accordance with the laws, ordinances, rules, regulations, and orders of
public authority having jurisdiction. Secure and pay for permits, govermental fees and
licenses necessary for the proper execution of the demolition wor

Prior o the start of construction, contact the City of Bloomington Forester at (952)
563-8700. Obtain permits as required by law.

Provide protective coverings and enclosures as necessary to prevent damage to existing
work that is to remain. Existing work to remain may include items such as trees, shrubs,
lawns, sidewalks, drives, curbs, utilties, buildings and/or other structures on or adjacent to
the demolition site. Provide temporary fences and barricades s required for the safe and
proper execution of the work and the protection of persons and property.

Remove debris, waste, and rubbish prompty from the site. On-site burial of debris is not
permitted. Bur no debris on the site. Salvage material not otherwise indicated to be

| reused shall become the Contractor's property and is to be removed promptly from the site
and disposed of in strict accordance with al applicable laws, regulations, and/or statutes.

Buildings, features, surfaces, and other descriptive references shown on this drawing are
s for informational purposes only. Field verify all information relevant to the project prior to
proceeding with the work. Visit the site and determine all site conditions and hazards.

This plan is a guide as to the anticipated amount of disturbance expected due to proposed
improvements. The contractor is expected to take all necessary precautions to ensure
trees noted to remain are not damaged during construction. Do not store material or drive
within the drip line of existing trees to remain. Be aware of overhead branches for
clearance of material and equipment

This plan is not a guarantee that existing trees will survive during/post construction, but
rather a guide o help assure their protection and greatest chances of survival at the
surface level. Further protection measures outside this scope could involve ecologists,
foresters and arborists.

PROPOSED
ADDITION/RENOVATION
SLAB ON GRADE

31.2

(MATCH EXISTING FLOOR) e
-

Coe

il

Notify the Owner's Representative and Engineer when tree protection fencing is taken
‘down to perform work in conjunction with the new improvements noted in this plan set. The
contractor is responsible for re-erecting the tree protection fence immediately after the
Q ﬁ work is complete, when ever possible

foras

Trees shown as existing to remain (be preserved) that are damaged / killed as a result of

contruction activites are subject to replacement per the City of Bloomington's Tree

I Replacement penalty. Replacment trees are to be paid for at no additional expense to the
Owner.

"REMOVED, P S22 NOTES ]

Tree Trimming: Trim branches of existing trees to remain with branches overhanging the

one to a height of no less than 15" above grade. General contractor shall hire a state
| certified arborist to trim trees and shall not trim Quercus sp. during prime oak wilt season,
per city code. Do not disturb Oaks between Aprik-June.

EXSTING TREES TO o

TREE NOTED TOREVAN

& SIGN ENLARGENENT
|— oreune
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INSTALL TREE 1PTIETO FENCE.

TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

TREE PRESERVATION AND PROTECTION PLAN

Refer to Sheet L2 for Landscape Layout and Sheet L3 for Details and Specifications  \o1Eg-
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Refer to Sheet L1 for Tree Protection and Sheet L3 for Details and Specifications

LANDSCAPE PLAN
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Landscape Notes:

Tree saucer muich 10 be four inches (47 for
Instal pr tree planting detal

2. Refer to vl plan sheats for rading, drainage, site dimensions, survey, e remova, proposed uifies & erosion
contol
3 A of

n. Unless noted otherwise, Plant
material shal be Gelvered as spacified

4. Plan tak plant

5. All proposed plants shall b located and staked as shown.

s of proposed in field the
7 for watering and
i afer installation. Schedule
within 36 hours.
8. Al plant materials shal be fertiized upon nstalaion as specified
wih a watering

o
and to plant material growth requrements.

10. 1 the landscape contractor is concerned or percelves any deficiencies n the plant selectons, sallconditions,
drainage or any other they must

8 clent prior

be brought

11. Contractor shal estabish to is/ her satisfaction that sol and compaction concitions are adequate to allow fo proper
drainage at and around the bulding ste.

12. Conractor o
acls

Cor
diseaselpest control.

13. The contractor shall uarantee newly planted material through one calendar year from the date of wriien owner
nce. 0%

finn daniels

ARCHITECTS
2145 Ford Parkway, Suite 301
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116

651.690.5525 Fax 690.5545
www finn-daniels.com

=

(SN

—

CONTINENTAL

roperty Group

CONSULTANT:

Calyx Design Group, LLC .!

Landscape Architecture + Sustainable Design

1563 Brksioy Avens | S A S Paul N 55105
lepnone. 651134 5390

accopta

The contractor shall
warranty period

1. the landscape the ordinance. Changes and
modifcations may be requested by the cy based on applicant informaion. publc nput, council decisions, ef.

15. The landscape contractor shall be responsibe for ablaining any permits and coordinating nspections as required
throughout the work process

16. Plant size &

17. The landscape +orhead o turf and shrub
planting areas.
proposed layout plan o
controller, backflow and valving locations with the architect & general contractor. Irigation wil be required for the new

st tro.

an Irigation Layout
irigation equipment and

18. All eciger shall 5 Equal. Anchor every
18" on-centar (minimum). Submit sample.
19. La

landscape work activi
20, Unless otherwise noted/indicated, plant beds shallreceive 4°depth of iverstone rock mulch over fabric weed mat, per
detail PP perennial, with the excepton of

omamenta grasses.

21. Rock mulch areas shall ba 3/8-112 nch washed riverstone rock. Instalper detal Submit muich sample for approval.

22, Al plant g, and sodded 1l be prepared prio o nsta i a harley power bos rake
or equal to provide a firm planiing bed free of stones, sticks, consiruction debrs,etc.
23, Seex MrDOT 2007

ding
editon, for seed bed preparation, nstalation, maintenance, and warrany.

24, The La approval prior o instalaton

TheL clear branches,
leaves, trash, weeds and g P10 30" below
26. The fied utity
locations.

rosponsibl for
establshed inthe
landscape.
p 0 o

bidding and instalaton.
conditons, staging areas, gation connecton o bulding, etc.

29, Soe Sito and Cvilplans for additonal informatin regarding the project.

30, the ste the ste plan
4" of imported. pulverized planting. Slope away from buiing

3 prove 1
inftrating a minimum equirement of 1/4-inch of water per hour prior 1o nstalation of plant materals, 0psol irgation
od mal, and mulch. Planting areas not capable of meeting tis requirement shal have 4" diameter X 48" depth holas

I hereby certify that this plan, specifi-
cation, or report was prepared by me or
under my direct supervision and that |
am a duly Licensed Landscape Architect
in the state of MINNESOTA

Benjamin D. Hartberg, ASLA

Registration Number Date
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augered every 36" on-center and filed with MnDOT Free-Draining Coarse Filter Aggregate.
for compliance o ififraion minimum requirement.
3. Natve Seed Area Mix.

Northern MADOT 33-261 (Temporarly Flooded Dry Pond Mix)

Rato: 50 Ibs. per acre
Application: Dril into compacted seed bed and anchor with MADOT Type 1 mulch at 2 tonslacre.

NOTES:
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VosmoN THROUGHOUT THE WARRANTY

ROOT BALL TO SIT ON MOUNDED
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MULCH - 4* DEEP - SEE SPEC
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FINSHED GRADE
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CONTRACTOR PREPARED SUBGRADE
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DETAILS, NOTES, AND SCHEDULES:

&/ worosons

Qty. [Key_|scientific Name Common Name Sze | Root | Notes
14| A |Acer rubrum Northern Red Maple 25" Cal. | B&B

11| B |Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak 25'Cal. | B&B | Spring Dug
13| € |Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry 25" Cal. | B&B

13| D |Malus X Prairiefire’ Prairicfire Crabapple 15°Cal. | BaB

10 | Esyringa reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac 15°Cal. | B&B

18 | F|Prunus nigra ‘Princess Kay Princess Kay Plum 15" Cal. | B&B

18 | G |Picea glauca densata Black Hills Spruce 6Hgt | B&B | Full Form
15 | H_|Abies concolor White Fir 6Hgt | B&B | FullForm
SHRUBS:
Qiy. | Key |Scientific Name Common Name Size | Root Notes

2 | 1 |Viburnum trilobum Bailey Compact Compact America Cranberrybush | #3 | POT

100] I [oiervitatonicera Duarf Bush Honeysuckle @2 | PoT

8 | K_|Aronia melanocarpa ‘Morto Iroquois Beauty Chokeberry # | ror

21 | L |Comus alba Regnzam’ Red Grome Dogwood 5| por

40 | M |salix purpurea Blue Arctic Willow o | ror

22 | N juniperus sabina Savin Juniper 5| por

16 | O |Thuja occidentalis Techny Globe' Techny Globe Arborvitae 5 | por ' Hgt. Shear Round
102] P |Berberis thunbergii ‘Crimson Pygm Crimson Pygmy Barberry @ | por

64 | Q |Weigela florida Rumba Rumba Weigela 2 | ror

PERENNIALS:
Qty. [ Key_|scientific Name Common Name Sze | Root | Notes

165 | R |Hemerocallis X ‘Stella de Oro Stella de Oro Daylily o POt

48 | 5 |Miscanthus purpurascens Flame Grass i ror

45 | T |Deschampsia caespitosa Northern Lights | Tufted Hair Grass, " rPoT

225 U |Rudbeckia fulgida Goldsturm’ Black-Eyed Susan i ror

Municipal Tree Planting Requirement:

(1) Tree per 2,500SF of Developable Land
(1) Shrub per 1,000SF of Developable Land

Deselopable Land 5o Porto of i, Lss Exsenrts) 268 11758
(30% of Lot Ares)
ot Trees Reguired: 15
Total Shrubs Reqired: 288
Trees Shown on this Pl i
Coniferous Overstory: 33
Deciduous Overstory: 38

Deciduous Understory:
Existing Trees To Remain: 03
New Shrubs Proposed on this Plan: 155

Refer to Sheet L1 for Tree Protection and Sheet L2 for Landscape Layout
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Luminaire Schedule Calculation Summary
Symbol | Qty Label Arrangement otal Lamp Lumens | LLF [ Description Label [ CalcType [ Units [Avg [Max [Min [ Avg/Min] Max/Min
£ [2 AA SINGLE 0000 0.750 | Spaulding MSV-A4-P32-V3P-F-Q-DB/SSS-25-40-7-A2-DB CalcPts [ Tuminance [ Fe [2.20 890 [0.00 [NA.[NA
4 BB SINGLE 0000 0.750 | Spaulding MSV-A4-P32-V4-F-Q-DB/SSS-25-40-7-A2-DB South Main Lot [Tuminance [Fe [341 54 f20 [171 [270
4 CC2 BACK-BACK 0000 0.750 | Spaulding MSV-A4-P32-V5P-F-Q-DB/SSS-25-40-7-C2-DB
& CC4 4 @ 90 DEGREES 0000 0.750 | Spaulding MSV-A4-P32-V5P-F-Q-DB/SSS-25-40-7-F2-DB
6 DD SINGLE 0000 0.750 | Spaulding MSV-WB-P32-V3P-F-Q-DB
FF SINGLE 0000 0.750 | Spaulding MSV-WB-P32-V4-F-Q-DB
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